Poll conducted by Research Co. on Federal Politics in British Columbia - November 1, 2023

Justin Trudeau has been Prime Minister since 2015. Would you say that British Columbia has been treated well or poorly by the federal government under Justin Trudeau?

RESEARCH

GENDER AGE i REGION ETHNICITY VOTE IN 2021 FEDERAL
British
Columbia
Very well 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7%
Well 31% 31% 30% 32% 25% 34% 31% 22% 25% 37% 30% 13% 31% 26% 47% 11% 32% 54%
Poorly 29% 29% 28% 28% 32% 27% 26% 32% 45% 31% 29% 47% 29% 29% 27% 34% 33% 21%
Very poorly 23% 24% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21% 37% 18% 20% 26% 30% 26% 21% 11% 47% 18% 6%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 11% 18% 11% 16% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 21% 9% 4% 13% 12%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Federal Politics in British Columbia - November 1, 2023

Stephen Harper was Prime Minister of Canada from 2006 to 2015. Would you say that British Columbia was treated well or poorly by the federal government under Stephen Harper?

RESEARCH

GENDER AGE i REGION ETHNICITY VOTE IN 2021 FEDERAL
British
Columbia
Very well 11% 14% 8% 14% 8% 11% 10% 22% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 26% 6% 6%
Well 29% 34% 26% 29% 29% 29% 30% 31% 18% 33% 25% 23% 26% 35% 35% 46% 21% 26%
Poorly 26% 26% 25% 20% 21% 31% 25% 28% 25% 28% 27% 30% 30% 22% 20% 12% 31% 37%
Very poorly 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 12% 6% 20% 14% 24% 17% 18% 7% 11% 6% 22% 15%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 26% 27% 14% 23% 14% 25% 15% 16% 20% 16% 29% 25% 11% 19% 16%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Federal Politics in British Columbia - November 1, 2023

As you may know, the federal government currently features four mini who rep consti ies in British Columbia. Thinking of each of the following federal minsters, would you say you g y approve or disapp! of the way each one has performed in their job?
RESEARCH
1 GENDER AGE REGION i ETHNICITY VOTE IN 2021 FEDERAL
British
Columbia
Harjit Sajjan, Minister of Emergency Preparedness & Minister ible for the Pacific ic De Agency of Canada
Strongly approve 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 11% 6% 6% 5%
Moderately approve 27% 29% 26% 24% 25% 30% 26% 23% 35% 30% 28% 17% 27% 26% 44% 16% 30% 41%
Moderately disapprove 17% 20% 13% 20% 15% 17% 18% 22% 5% 15% 16% 30% 17% 19% 15% 24% 20% 12%
Strongly disapprove 14% 19% 9% 12% 15% 14% 13% 17% 15% 16% 18% 17% 16% 10% 11% 27% 10% 7%
Not sure 37% 27% 47% 36% 42% 35% 39% 35% 43% 33% 35% 30% 36% 44% 20% 27% 34% 35%
Carla Qualtrough, Minister of Sport and Physical Activity
Strongly approve 4% 5% 4% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 13% 3% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Moderately approve 24% 27% 21% 24% 23% 24% 25% 25% 15% 25% 20% 10% 21% 20% 44% 13% 25% 36%
Moderately disapprove 11% 12% 9% 15% 9% 10% 10% 17% 5% 12% 10% 17% 10% 13% 11% 16% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 9% 13% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 5% 9% 20% 6% 3%
Not sure 51% 42% 60% 43% 54% 53% 51% 46% 65% 48% 56% 50% 53% 59% 29% 45% 51% 49%
Jonathan Wilkinson, Minister of Energy and Natural Resources
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 11% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 10% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Moderately approve 24% 27% 21% 23% 22% 25% 25% 26% 18% 19% 24% 13% 22% 23% 38% 15% 25% 38%
Moderately disapprove 15% 16% 15% 18% 13% 16% 14% 22% 13% 19% 17% 23% 16% 15% 7% 23% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 12% 16% 7% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 15% 12% 13% 13% 8% 18% 22% 11% 4%
Not sure 45% 35% 53% 39% 50% 44% 46% 38% 50% 41% 43% 40% 45% 52% 29% 35% 43% 41%
Terry Beech, Minister of Citizens’ Services
Strongly approve 4% 5% 2% 10% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 9% 4% 4% 4%
Moderately approve 20% 23% 16% 17% 21% 20% 20% 22% 13% 19% 20% 13% 19% 17% 31% 10% 20% 35%
Moderately disapprove 13% 14% 12% 20% 10% 12% 14% 22% 8% 9% 12% 27% 10% 17% 16% 16% 17% 7%
Strongly disapprove 11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 11% 9% 9% 13% 19% 14% 13% 14% 6% 11% 24% 8% 4%
Not sure 52% 43% 61% 44% 52% 56% 53% 45% 68% 51% 52% 40% 54% 59% 33% 46% 51% 49%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Federal Politics in British Columbia - November 1, 2023

Over the past month, how closely have you followed news stories related bilateral relations between Canada and India?

GENDER AGE REGION ETHNICITY VOTEIN 2021 FEDERAL
British
Columbia
Very closely 18% 22% 13% 19% 14% 20% 17% 23% 15% 18% 19% 7% 18% 10% 33% 24% 15% 20%
Moderately closely 40% 46% 35% 30% 37% 46% 40% 40% 35% 43% 38% 40% 41% 37% 42% 44% 49% 41%
Not too closely 27% 23% 30% 34% 27% 24% 27% 25% 28% 26% 28% 30% 27% 36% 20% 20% 24% 29%
13% 16% 23% 14% 17% 5% 12% 11% 11%

Not closely at all 15% 9% 22% 17% 21% 10% 15% 12% 23%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Federal Politics in British Columbia - November 1, 2023

link b agents of the Government of India" and the killing of Canadian citizen Hardeep Singh Nijjar in British Columbia. All things

As you may know, on Sept. 18, Prime Minister Justin Trudeau revealed that Canadian intelligence services were il igating “credible i ofa
considered, do you think the allegations made by Prime Minister Trudeau are believable?

RESEARCH

GENDER AGE i REGION ETHNICITY VOTE IN 2021 FEDERAL
British
Columbia
Definitely believable 23% 24% 22% 24% 19% 25% 22% 25% 20% 26% 26% 20% 27% 14% 24% 16% 32% 29%
Probably believable 39% 44% 34% 32% 34% 44% 39% 34% 48% 42% 35% 33% 36% 43% 33% 41% 36% 44%
Probably not believable 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 13% 10% 12% 22% 14% 9% 9%
Definitely not believable 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 15% 8% 3% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 15% 5% 2%
Not sure 20% 12% 29% 23% 27% 15% 21% 17% 15% 20% 21% 23% 20% 25% 13% 14% 17% 16%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Federal Politics in British Columbia - November 1, 2023

Thinking about the current state of affairs, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
RESEARCH
1 GENDER AGE REGION i ETHNICITY VOTE IN 2021 FEDERAL
British
Columbia
India should be included in the recently announced Public Inquiry into Foreign Interference in Federal Electoral Processes and Democratic Institutions.
Strongly agree 23% 25% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 28% 20% 27% 23% 20% 26% 14% 22% 25% 28% 24%
Moderately agree 32% 34% 30% 27% 31% 34% 31% 31% 30% 36% 35% 33% 30% 39% 40% 33% 32% 37%
Moderately disagree 12% 14% 9% 14% 12% 11% 12% 8% 13% 11% 15% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 12% 4% 7% 7% 11% 15% 2% 5% 3% 8% 3% 13% 11% 4% 5%
Not sure 27% 17% 36% 30% 33% 21% 29% 23% 23% 24% 23% 30% 26% 32% 15% 20% 22% 20%
Iam concerned about the well-being of C ians living in and ti ing to India
Strongly agree 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20% 32% 25% 25% 24% 27% 24% 14% 25% 17% 29% 25%
Moderately agree 36% 39% 34% 29% 34% 41% 38% 29% 30% 34% 39% 27% 35% 45% 29% 37% 32% 38%
Moderately disagree 17% 20% 15% 22% 15% 16% 17% 14% 23% 19% 17% 30% 15% 18% 25% 21% 19% 17%
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 7% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 11% 15% 5% 9%
Not sure 14% 7% 21% 16% 19% 10% 15% 15% 13% 13% 11% 7% 14% 16% 9% 10% 15% 11%
My opinion of India has worsened as a result of these allegations
Strongly agree 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 20% 22% 20% 17% 21% 13% 21% 16% 20% 18% 25% 20%
Moderately agree 33% 38% 29% 27% 27% 39% 33% 34% 28% 34% 38% 37% 31% 38% 27% 28% 32% 41%
Moderately disagree 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15% 15% 23% 19% 13% 18% 16% 24% 25% 16% 16%
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10% 12% 20% 6% 13% 20% 12% 5% 16% 17% 7% 7%
Not sure 18% 10% 26% 20% 25% 14% 20% 17% 18% 20% 10% 17% 17% 25% 13% 12% 20% 16%




